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JR Tuck

D Calvert RAFVR
J Keates

SP Thorogood
W Mulholland
GCD Barnett
PM Patel

JME Cook

ML Millar

RC Oxford

D Young

NC Mace

RE Ellis

MD Joyce

M Bumford

CJ Watson

MJ Dowe

CR Smith

DFP Richards
RJH Birtwistle
RW Hallows
JRW Postle

HJ Golaszewski
| Davison

OEJ Spencer
ML Kirkillo-Stacewicz
AW Davies
ASOS Stewart
GK Alexander
MJJ Charlton
CJ Mitchell
JC Underwood
ERT Jeens

PJ Chapman-Sheath
G Stewart
ORW Russell
CN Tremlett
RL Furniss

SP Harding
ANC Bramwell
T Peters

C Brooks

EB Robinson
CA Evans
WCP Richards
RA Welford
LT Wicker

ITG Shaw

DJ Gass

JA Oakland
JD Warburton
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NRA 152nd Imperial Meeting

Admiral Hutton

900x

RNTRC

RAFTRC

ATSC

Welsh RA

Jersey RA

OGRE

Old Epsomian RC
ARA

Comber RC

Welsh RA
Manchester RC
Guernsey RC

Surrey RA

Cawdor

Welsh RA
Uppingham Veterans RC
LMRA

RAFTRC

Old Marlburian RC
Manydown RC
Cornwall RC

Old Epsomian RC
Welsh RA
Dorchester
Manchester RC
Bedfordians RC
Oratory Cardinals RC
Elizabeth College
Dungannon

Old Guildfordians RC
Cardinals

Old Guildfordians RC
Welsh RA

NLRC

Canada

Old Guildfordians RC
Windsor RC

City RC

Surrey RA
Shrewsbury School CCF
UKCRT

Old Marlburian RC
Hampshire RA

OGRE

Gunroom Lizards
OCRA

Hailsham RC

Old Epsomian RC
City of Newcastle RC
Oxford University RC
Huddersfield RC

Total Entry:

50.9v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.8v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.7v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.6v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.5v
50.4v
50.3v
50.2v
49.8v
49.8v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.7v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.6v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v
49.5v

519



44
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
53
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
68
68
70
71
71
73
73
73
73
73
73
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
79
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91

106

106

106

106

JD Thorp

SME Hayton
JM Hince

GED Hart

MW Silver

AM Sadler

JR Lindsay
RHG Riley

TG Rylands
CP Goad

AJ Clarke

RJ Clegg

TJ Johnston
MJ Creber
JWE Lewis
JDS Langley
JBG Shepherd
JA Anderson
RA Dyball

CE Dart

JL Brooking

J Pugsley MRCVS
CJ Sherratt
JMA Thompson
MJ Ensor

PM Jory

KWD Ramsey
HB Thomson
PB Bromley
Cl Johnston
AR McLeod
RM Roberts
DC Luckman
JC Evans

MK Townsend
DAJ Talbot
DR Armstrong
CH Cuming
DR Le Quesne
J Caldwell

DJ Studholme
W Williamson
FCS Stewart
JW Alexander
M Horton-Baker
BDW Parsons
ES Compton
MC Cooper
HPC Bramwell
N Cole-Hawkins
T Keen

AJ Le Cheminant
KO Pugh

LE Haley

T Pantke

J Cheetham
OMJ Taylor
KS Nichols
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Old Framlinghamians RC
Old Cranleighians
Old Wellingtonians
ATSC

RAF Air Cmd

BYSA

RAFTRC

ATSC

Manchester RC
Huddersfield RC
Surrey RA

RAFTRC

University of Nottingham
Guernsey RC

ATRC

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Old Guildfordians RC
NLRC

Wandsworth FBRC
Cardinals

Sussex RC

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Club 25

Central Bankers RC
Old Guildfordians RC
Guernsey RC

Old Epsomian RC
BCRT

Old Sedberghians
Horsham R&PC

ATSC

Ibis RC

Sedgemoor TSC
Wandsworth FBRC
NLRC

Royal Ordnance Nottingham
Old Guildfordians RC
NLRC

Jersey RC

UKCRT

BYSA

UKCRT

BCRT

Dungannon

Durham University
RAFTRC

Lancing College
Comber RC

Altcar RC

NLRC

Somerset CRA

Jersey RC

City of Newcastle RC
Nottingham City RC
Jersey RC

UKCRT

Shrewsbury School CCF
ATSC

49.5v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.4v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.3v
49.2v
49.2v
49.1v
48.8v
48.8v
48.7v
48.7v
48.7v
48.7v
48.7v
48.7v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.6v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.5v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v



106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
106
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
147
147
147
147
147
147
153
153
155
155
157
157
157
157
157
157
163
163
163
163
163

HJ Purslow
TLW Kidner
GW Robinson
RJ Quy

SR Sharma

CD Haley

AC Haley

KA Fleck

BZ Danziger
JEM Bellringer
FE Purdy

KE Pope

CJ Hockley OBE
TJ Roberts

RR Warren

PS Gray

C Halleran
MCJ Button
PW Glen

ND Stangroom
AR Horrocks
CES Dickenson
TM Drysdale
PB Cutts

AF Donald

AD Le Cheminant
AC Morley

J St J Mehta

R Sampson

RM Culverwell
P Dawes

MF Boucher
GL Clarke

CJ Clifford Evans
D Lowe

TR Harrison
APW Daw

PJ Temperley
SJ Hodge

AW Gill

AM Jory

EC Dickson

A Ringer

JM Nippers
JCT Kent

AP Barnes

| Farnell

JWE Lothian
IDC Brechin
WB Ross

A Coleman-Cooke
JH Messer
HJM Awin

S Bladon

CM Jones

DH Acton

JRL Burch

G Trembath
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Greshams RC

West Atholl RC
OCRA

Leeds Service RC
Welsh RA

OCRA

Welsh RA

Cambridge University RA
OGRE

Old Epsomian RC
OGRE

Old Framlinghamians RC
Welsh RA

ATSC

LMRA

Welsh RA

West of Scotland RC
Wandsworth FBRC
West Atholl RC
OGRE

Manchester RC
Windsor RC

City of Newcastle RC
Surrey RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Jersey RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Framlinghamians RC
North Herts Rifles
OGRE

Bedfordians RC
NLRC

Darlington R & PC
Hogleas

Hopton Supper Club
Old Malvernians
North Herts Rifles
Stock Exchange RC
BCRT

ATSC

Guernsey RC

Old Marlburian RC
UVRC

Guernsey RC

Old Epsomian RC
Bedfordians RC

Club 25

Old Epsomian RC
East of Scotland RC
Cambridge University RA
Welwyn Phoenix
NLRC

Old Epsomian RC
Pates Grammar CCF
ATSC

BYSA

BCRT

City of Newcastle RC

48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.4v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.3v
48.2v
48.2v
48.2v
48.2v
48.2v
48.2v
48.1v
48.1v
47.7v
47.7v
47.6v
47.6v
47.6v
47.6v
47.6v
47.6v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v



163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
163
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
181
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
202
220
220
220
220
220
220

AM Norman
JW Jenkins
SER Cherry
JR Davies
K Lindsay
ER Welford
TO Little
ANR Walker
SP OBrien

MA Kirkillo-Stacewicz

RK Sheead

BJ Le Cheminant
RF Barrington
LK Mace

TM Stevenson
CD Heales

JS Rennie

D Clark

LR McKerrell
RSF Shouler
LMD Cheek
DAF Parkinson
NRJ Brasier
MR Horrell

S Ponter

MJ Whatton
THD Dodds

C Fitzpatrick
NJ Ball

K Kapustina
JR Purdy

PS Holmes

TJ Bullock
PM de Voil

R Tiffin

DW Campbell
ARN Kinross
JA Watson

PG Kelly

RA Benest

K McCamley
M Liversage
R Stewart
JRD Clegg

HG Asquith-Beard
J Cload

GD Palmer
MHN Palmer
SA Thomas
MR Clewer
CC Mallett Jnr
LA Reid

S Rorison

NBS Logan
ML Cotillard
RJS Curtis

JA Haward

D Blake
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Guernsey RC

RNTRC

Oxford University RC
ATSC

Comber RC

Old Wellingtonians
OGRE

Old Framlinghamians RC
Manchester RC
Bedfordians RC

City RC

Jersey RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Manydown RC
Darlington R & PC
OGRE

East of Scotland RC
ATSC

NLRC

Surrey RA

Old Guildfordians RC
Ricochet RC

LMRA

Oxford University RC
Jersey RA

Old Wellingburian
Royal Navy

RAFTRC

Wellington College
OGRE

OGRE

Manchester RC

NLRC

00 Troubleshooters
BCRT

RAF Air Cadets
Northants RC
Uppingham Veterans RC
WFC

Old Victorians RC
Surrey RA

Altcar RC

OGRE

Wandsworth FBRC
ATSC

Surrey RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Epsomian RC
Central Bankers RC
LMRA

Jersey RC
Rolls-Royce Derby R & PC
BCRT

Wandsworth FBRC
Jersey RA
Uppingham Veterans RC
Exonia & Tiverton RC
LMRA

47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.5v
47.4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47.4v
47 .4v
47 .4v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.3v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v



220
220
220
220
230
230
232
233
233
235
235
235
235
235
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
240
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
249
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272

J Xiao

EN Munro

GC Childs

HA Day

JJ Parsons

JA Lindsay llI
KMR Rivoallan
AG McLean
TL Bedwell
GW Morgan
BP Creane
DGM Coleman
AJ Haggerty
EG Charlton
C Waldron
EHB Ervine
KE Milner

HD Quilliam
HM Dodds

LG Taylor

GW Yates

SF Oldridge

T Smith

SR Hinde

AC Barrell

RR Grisenthwaite
HA Pugsley
GPC Bramwell
TJ Bryan

DA Roberts
RAH Vary

TJD Raincock
TR Webster
TP Shaw

T Mulholland
RAV Hebblethwaite
AG Stewart
JC Duffy

RH Kitson
LVG OFlynn

R Bennett
PJR Holden
MD Jenvey
NNT Kerins
TVCF Nightingale
CW Dale

NM Duncan
MP Watkins
JC Jobling

RL Eayrs

LM Peden

CS Chan

AC Thomson
BN Craig

TM Green

TS Craig-Fleming
JD Magalhaes
DN Lindsay
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Cambridge University RA

West Atholl RC
Exonia & Tiverton RC
LMRA

Lancing College
OCRA

Victoria College
Comber RC

Stock Exchange RC
Welsh RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Surrey RA
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Guildfordians RC
Old Monmothians
Old Suttonians

City of Newcastle RC
ATSC

Old Tonbridgian

Old Epsomian RC
Victoria College
Jersey RA

LMRA

Old Wellingburian
Welsh RA

NLRC

Old Wellingtonians
Altcar RC

Altcar RC

Tewkesbury & District RPC

NLRC

Old Epsomian RC
Central Bankers RC
Cardinals

Victoria College
LMRA

Elizabeth College
Greshams RC
ATSC

Old Guildfordians RC
SCRA

OGRE

RAFTRC

Guernsey RC

NLRC

Old Suttonians
Cardinals
Abergavenny RC
Langar RC

Dursley

NLRC

Stock Exchange RC
West Suffolk RC
OCRA

LMRA

Lancing College
Jersey RA

Comber RC

47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.2v
47.1v
47 .1v
47.0v
46.7v
46.7v
46.6v
46.6v
46.6v
46.6v
46.6v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.5v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.4v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v



272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
272
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
301
321
322
323
323
323
323
323
323
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329
329

AJ Leech

TP Clarke
ICN Cox

JGM Webster
LA Johnson
JA Dallas

SJ Comins
SAJ Dowley
TEB Smith
MJ Gregory
Al Ashworth
MJ Keel

SNS Penrose
PD Sykes

0J Hughes
TJ Goodger
JJ Jalili

WF Livesey
HAD Howard
MRM Millar
JE Ouston
RJSG Clark
AG Lloyd
WDH Burden
RG Woodger
MJ Barlow

T Phillimore
GA Cann

J Halahan

JR Deane

JA Bullock
JEK Pepera-Hibbert
JE White

G Stevenson
Al Brown

LEl Horsman Carpenter
EWYV Feast
BR Fraser-Burn
A Ganesan
DN Webber
HE Walker

R Winney
CW Freeman
P Hobbs

J Kahtava
DTA Cobb
RPM McKenna
PR Wheeler
M Schwarz
LR Coventry
OM Hudson

J Wallace

Rl Coventry
A Ogilvie
HWR Gilbert
F Lawry

CAD Flanagan
MW Wrigley

Oo-H4H>»r O0>»>» 0O0>» X104 4H00>» 0 -1 0>» 41000XOXO0O>» A4A>»>»>»>»>» X XPr»Pr>r»rO0OO0-1XXO000-HA>»0002» -0 >

NLRC

Central Bankers RC
Bradfield College
Uppingham Veterans RC
Comber RC

NLRC

Huddersfield RC
Surrey RA

Durham University
RAFTRC

Dursley

BCRT

Stock Exchange RC
Bedfordians RC
BCRT

Room RC

ATSC

Old Guildfordians RC
OGRE

Old Epsomian RC
Old Epsomian RC
RAFTRC

City of Newcastle RC
ATSC

Oxford University RC
Fife & Kinross FBRC
UKCRT

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Old Framlinghamians RC
Dursley

Langar RC

Old Wellingtonians
RAFTRC

Darlington R & PC
Wandsworth FBRC
CCRS

Radlett

OGRE

UKCRT

Exonia & Tiverton RC
Oxford University RC
Old Haberdashers
Old Haberdashers
Wellington College
Wellington College
Wandsworth FBRC
Elizabeth College
Old Guildfordians RC
Manchester RC
Manchester RC
Guernsey RC

ATSC

Manchester RC

NLRC

OCRC

UKCRT

Southampton University
NLRC

46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.3v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.2v
46.1v
46.0v
45.5v
45.5v
45.5v
45.5v
45.5v
45.5v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4vy
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.4v



329
329
329
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
345
360
360
360
360
360
360
366
366
366
366
366
366
372
372
374
375
375
377
377
377
380
380
380
380
380
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
385
398
398

JPL Sweet
JAF Ford

AD Partridge
JAMM Ingham
PR Coley
KMS Wong
BJ Winney
RJA Ritchie
RA Wiltshire
L Strangemann
RJ Mace

MJ Stewart
JAH Nicholls
KJA Johnson
TRE White
TC Cubitt

G Clarke
WR Steward
PM Hakim
SYM Ali

AK Morriss

S Belither
BC Robinson
HM McCaig
AR Radkovskii
JR Stirland
BMA Stevens
RL Laird

AP Good

KG Hines

RA Jobson
AW Hellings
R Morin

S Kasica

C Mallett

JS Ritchie
NJ Verduyn
DA Richardson
KA Hinkly
AE Bromley
J Beddoe

C Asquith
MR Frost

AA Singh

SD Glen

BV Cambray
NE Harvey
MM Norman
SD Shouler
BJ Page

H Grindon
BAM Hebblethwaite
SA Stanley
RW Ramage
BJ Hunt

LF Yates

RM Smith

OR Farrell
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NLRC

Old Framlinghamians RC
OGRE

Charterhouse
Barbarians RC

LMRA

Old Berkhamstedians
Wandsworth FBRC
Old Epsomian RC
Wellington College
UKCRT

Elizabeth College
Cambridge University RA
Comber RC

BCRT

Greshams RC

UKCRT

Old Epsomian RC

Old Johnian RC

NLRC

Bradfield College
Uppingham Veterans RC
Irish Rifle Club

BCRT

Old Framlinghamians RC
Club 25

City RC

Irish Rifle Club
Cambridge University RA
Bradfield College
Cornwall RC

Old Guildfordians RC
BCRT

CCRS

Jersey RC
Wandsworth FBRC
Welwyn Phoenix
Jersey RC

Old Wellingtonians
Old Suttonians

BCRT

Old Wellingburian
Exonia & Tiverton RC
Wellington College
West Atholl RC
Exonia & Tiverton RC
UVRC

Jersey RC

Langar RC

NLRC

Wellington College
LMRA

ATSC

Welsh RA

UKCRT

Victoria College

City of Newcastle RC
Old Wellingtonians

45.4v
45.4v
45.4v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.3v
45.2v
45.2v
45.2v
45.2v
45.2v
45.2v
45.1v
45.1v
45.1v
45.1v
45.1v
45.1v
45.0v
45.0v
44.7v
44.6v
44.6v
44.5v
44.5v
44.5v
44 4y
44.4vy
44.4v
44,4y
44 4y
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.3v
44.2v
44.2v



398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
398
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
412
1412
412
412
412
425
426
427
428
428
428
428
432
432
432
432
432
437
437
437
437
437
437
437
437
437
446
446
446
449
450
451
451
453
453
453
453
453

CB Cotillard
DR Colegate
PR Thompson
PHC Costello
P Barber

SDJ Glanville
EA Sewell

N Hart

IR Reeves

RA Webb

NI Murrin

EJ Skelhorn
SL Cleveland
CSJ Marlow
CST Lehmann
R Edwards

JJ Weir

HP Nippers
CM Fopp

R Roche

PJ Bysshe

DJ Curtis

DA Rose

O Ross

LI Stewart
AJ Carnell
TR Jones

N Anderson

K Gladding
AJ Todd

A Pike

R le R Bird
JM Baldwin
TT Tancred
MG Woodcock
DH Allen

CP Weeden
AJW Sturrock
NE Barnes

P Waldron

P Wilkinson
M Beaton-Jaramillo
TO Fermor
JC Hilton-Johnson
GM Bohn
EGH Atkins
MJ Wood

GV Feast

MJ Purdy

CP Norton
CR Vonchek
PA Evans

BJ Tinegate-Smith
LR Hinkly
CAJ Crosby
RBC Baker
CHS Burden
HJ Waldern
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Jersey RA

Ibis English

NLRC

NLRC

City RC

RAF Air Cmd

NLRC

Bedfordians RC
Oakham School
Altcar RC
Wellington College
BCRT

Old Epsomian RC
Bromsgrove RC
ATSC

North Herts Rifles
Greshams RC
Elizabeth College
RAFTRC

UKCRT

Ricochet RC

Club 25

Old Epsomian RC
CCRS

CCRS
Charterhouse
Victoria College
Dungannon
Uppingham School
Greshams RC
BCRT

Old Lawrentians
Stock Exchange RC
Greshams RC
Greshams RC
Huddersfield RC
NLRC

ATSC

Bedfordians RC
Glascoed

RGS Guildford
Bradfield College
Old Suttonians
Bedfordians RC
Greshams RC

Old Wellingtonians
ATSC

Radlett

ATSC
Ross-on-Wye

Old Wellingtonians
Welsh RA

Brunel University
Charterhouse
BCRT

Old Marlburian RC
ATSC

Surrey RA

44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.2v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
44.1v
43.6v
43.5v
43.4v
43.3v
43.3v
43.3v
43.3v
43.2v
43.2v
43.2v
43.2v
43.2v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.1v
43.0v
43.0v
43.0v
42.6v
42.5v
42.3v
42.3v
42.2v
42.2v
42.2v
42.2v
42.2v
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453
460
460
460
460
460
465
465
467
467
467
467
471
471
471
471
471
476
476
476
476
476
476
476
483
484
484
484
487
487
487
490
490
490
493
494
494
494
497
498
499
500
500
502
503
503
503
506
507
507
509
510
511
512
513
514
515

B Farr

IJE Logan

FJA Robson
RM Merridew
RW McVeigh
HM Marden
EN Smith

T Myagkova
AP Clark

ACJ Van Grondelle
AM Poulton
KE Farley

HV Golaszewski
L Eadon

K Butler

AJD Saunders
| Noor

AR Le Quesne
SM Frost

RJ Cooper

M Rewston
SH Dickson
CR Aitken

0J Scott

E Chambers
GA Barton-Wood
TM Booth

N Stebbings
ACM White

JS Clark

EJT Quayle
HA Broadhurst
TW Le Huray
NP Moxon

A Moldoveanu
A Hazelton
RB Fitzsimmons
PJ Holden

J Kirkby

RG Faulkner
GR Thomas

| Hunt

Gl Williams
TAE Dorey

DF Nesbitt
CES Wiltshire
K Kousetta

| Kwon

BJW Wardell
J Orr

O Frost

Cl Pawlik

AS Shine

A Key

JJ Dixon

AJ Browne
LG Skingley
OW Rankin

444 44d4-H4o0-Hd4d4d-44d4-4H4o04d-4H400-H4o0o0-dH4o0o-d44d4d44d4H4o0d44d4d4-H400» 444404 4>» A4 444044004+ +

CCRS

Wandsworth FBRC
BCRT

Wandsworth FBRC
Dungannon

Durham University
Epsom College
Sedbergh School
CURA

Epsom College
BCRT

UKCRT

Welsh RA

CCRS

UKCRT

LMRA

Wellington College
Victoria College
Elizabeth College
Campbell College CCF
Huddersfield RC
NLRC

East of Scotland RC
Epsom College
Victoria College
Southampton University
Epsom College

City of Newcastle RC
Uppingham School
Pates Grammar CCF
Epsom College
CCRS

Elizabeth College
RAFTRC

Wellington College
BCRT

NLRC

LMRA

University of Surrey
Dungannon

LMRA

BCRT

Epsom College
Elizabeth College
Darlington R & PC
BYSA

Epsom College
Imperial College RPC
Cambridge University RA
BCRT

UKCRT

Old Suttonians
Greshams RC
UKCRT

Epsom College
CURA

Epsom College
Greshams RC

42.2v
42.2v
42.1v
42.1v
42.1v
42.1v
42.1v
42.0v
42.0v
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41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
M
41
41
41
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3v
3v
.2v
.2v
.2v
.2v
.2v
Av
v
v
v
Av
v
v

40.4v
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40.2v
40.2v
40.1v
40.1v
40.1v
40.0v
40.0v
40.0v
39.3v
39.1v
39.1v
39.1v
38.2v
38.1v
38.0v
37.1v
37.1v
36.4v
36.1v
36.1v
36.1v
36.0v
35.1v
35.1v
34.2v
34.0v
33.1v
32.1v

31.

Ov

28.0v
27.0v



516 JF Hollingdale 0 Old Wellingtonians 24.0v
517 TDB Hebblethwaite T LMRA 18.0v
518 BRD Digance T Epsom College 14.1v



